O 0 1 N R W e

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES l'( /! S -0 h’%
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS
AND
CURRY & FRIEND, PLC

THIS AGREEMENT made this 1st day of January, 2015, by and between the City of
New Orleans, herein represented by Stacy S. Head, Council President (hereinafter
referred to as "the City"), and CURRY & FRIEND, PLC, represented by Guy C. Curry,

Owner and Managing Partner (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to Motion M-14-71, the City Council authorized the
President to enter into a contract with Curry & Friend, PLC to provide Special Counsel
service to the City Council;and .

WHEREAS, the City entered into an agreement dated March 1, 2014, with Curry
& Friend, PLC for the purpose of providing Special Counsel services to the City Council
during 2014 for up to $50,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to authorize a contract amendment and
extension to the contract with Curry & Friend, PLC for the purpose of providing Special
Counsel Services to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, by Motion M-14-472, adopted by the Council on November 6, 2014,
the Council authorized and requested the Council President to sign a contract
amendment with Curry & Friend, PLC extending the contract through 2015; and

WHEREAS, all parties to the agreement dated March 1, 2014 desire to amend
the agreement and have the necessary authority to do so;

THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

1. To change the termination date of the agreement by deleting the date,
“December 31, 2014”, on line 1 of page 7 of 16 and inserting in lieu thereof the
date “December 31, 2015”"; and

2. To change the termination date of the agreement by deleting the date “December

Page 1 of 2



O &0 1 o ke W

—_— i
w N = O

—
(o) NNV, I

—
Nl |

N DN
N = O

NN NN
~N N U ke W

31, 2014”, on line 2 of page 11 of 16, and inserting in lieu thereof the date
“December 31, 2015”; and

3. To change the compensation provided in the agreement by deleting the figure
“$50,000.00”, in line 8 of page 6 of 16, and inserting in lieu thereof the figure
“$50,000.00 for the year 2015".

Both parties to this amendment hereby reaffirm the validity of all other provisions of the

original agreement dated March 1, 2014, save the above and foregoing changes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: CURRY & FRIEND,_PLQ
o ther M. Valles— - ,

va
BY: GUY C. CURRY
OWNER AND MANAGING PARTNER

APPPROVED:

Page 2 of 2



